



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1000 OF 2025

[Shaikh Zibraeel @ Pinkey Shaikh Rajjak and Another .vs. Union of India and Others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr S. Khan, Adv. h/f Mr M. N. Ali, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr S. S. Doifode, Addl. P. P. for Respondent/State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 24-12-2025.

. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time to file
a reply. Time granted

2. Reply shall be filed within two weeks from today.
Learned Addl. P. P. shall also take instructions for respondent
No.2.

3. List after vacation.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Tambe